## NORTH FAYETTE VALLEY ATHLETIC BOOSTER CLUB

P.O. Box 12, West Union, Iowa 52175 | Email: nfvathleticboosters@gmail.com

The NFV Athletic Booster Club (NFVABC) would like to kick off the summer by saying thank you to all of you for continuing to make the NFVABC successful. By volunteering at concessions, providing a donation, or attending meetings, we have been able to do a great deal for the student athletes of North Fayette Valley!



The Booster Club works to promote the Tiger Hawk spirit in our communities and recognizes the importance of athletics in our students' success. Through team athletics, NFV students learn to face challenges, overcome limitations, and to develop personal integrity through sportsmanship, all while experiencing the rewards and lessons that come from teamwork. The NFVABC promotes and encourages all NFV athletic programs by offering financial and volunteer support to this important component of our children's' education.

## With your donations, we have been able to provide or contribute to:

- Scoreboards, headsets, pitching machines, range finders and wrestling mats, new MS high jump kit, softball batting cage &
  pitching machines, new wrestling mats, football uniforms, new boys & girls wrestling uniforms, new girls' soccer uniforms,
  new Dr. Dish for the basketball programs
- Volleyballs, hurdles, trophy cases, new baseball bleachers, soccer gear and the gym's sound system
- Training equipment, defibrillator and supplies for all athletics teams
- Uniforms, padded chairs in gym, stop watches and numerous other items

## **In Progress / Future Projects:**

- New press box, bathroom & concession stand @ baseball field
- New timing clock software for Track & Field
- New gate entrance area for Football field & Track area

Your donations will help us to continue to fund many projects which are in the works to improve all NFV athletic facilities as well as provide the equipment and supplies to make our programs successful. Your support helps NFV School defray the costs of athletics and helps to improve the athletic experience for our students.

On the reverse side of this letter is a form that you can fill out and return to us with your financial contribution. All donations will be recognized in the programs provided by the NFVABC at all home football, volleyball, basketball, and wrestling meets.

The NFVABC will continue to operate concessions at home athletic events and need your help. We will be providing schedules at the start of the school year for all parents of student athletes to help out. Please know that we understand conflicts arise and everyone is busy. We work to schedule parents that have the experience we need on the nights they are needed and appreciate your understanding. If you are aware of conflicts now, we encourage you to contact us.

With your support, our students will continue to work hard and do an outstanding job representing all of the NFV communities. Please mail your completed form and payment to the NFVABC by August 15th to ensure you are represented in all materials to kick off the new year. If you have questions, please feel free to contact one of our officers. Thank you for your support and GO TIGERHAWKS!

Jerem WhiteMatt CowleyKatie Wymer and Amanda RogersRyan HoeyPresidentVice PresidentCo-SecretariesTreasurer

## North Fayette Valley Athletic Booster Club 2022 - 2023 Business Membership

\$1000 Business Tiger Hawk Membership

- Business Banner Displayed at Certain Home Events
- Banner ads on scoreboard double time
- Listing as a \$1000 Business Tiger Hawk member in Athletic programs
- Ad in sports poster
- Recognition at halftime of a Tiger Hawk activity

\$500 Business Gold Membership

- Banner ads on the scoreboard
- Recognition at halftime of a Tiger Hawk activity
- Listing as a \$500 Business Tiger Hawk member in Athletic programs
- <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> page size business ad listing in Athletic programs
- Ad in sports poster

\$250 Business Silver Membership

- Listing as \$250 Business Tiger Hawk member in Athletic programs
- Business card size ad in Athletic programs
- Ad in sports poster

\$100 Business Membership

• Listing as a \$100 Business Tiger Hawk member in Athletic programs

------Thank you for your support! Go TigerHawks! Please detach and mail with payment.------

\$100 and above paid membership will receive a NFV Booster Member Cling.

Name:		
		ATI
(As you wish it	to appear in athletic programs)	
Address:		
Email:		
Phone:		
Membership (please check one):	☐ Business Tiger Hawk \$1000 ☐ Business Gold \$500	☐ Business Silver \$250 ☐ Business Membership \$100

Mail to: NFV Athletic Booster Club, PO Box 12, West Union, Iowa 52175 by August 15th. Thank you!